



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 869/2023**

SHRI DHARAMVIR SINGH GAHLAN & ORS. Appellant
Through: Mr. Sumit Gaur, Mr. Kriti Ranjan,
Advts. alongwith Appellant No.1 in
person

versus

VIRESH & ANR. Respondent
Through: Mr. M.P. Arora, Adv.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR GENERAL KANWAL JEET ARORA

% **ORDER**
05.01.2024

1. Vide order dated 20.10.2023, the Hon'ble Court has directed the appellant to deposit the decretal amount within four weeks with liberty to the respondent to withdraw the said amount subject to the furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar General. Relevant portion of the said order is reproduced hereunder:-

“

8. Subject to the appellants depositing the entire decretal amount with the Registrar General, Delhi High Court within a period of four weeks from today, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment dated 12.07.2023 shall remain stayed. The respondents are at liberty to withdraw the said amount subject to furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar General.

9. The parties shall appear before the Registrar General on 05.01.2024 for furnishing security.”

2. As per the report of the registry an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- has been deposited by the appellant and the same is lying deposited in the shape of an



FDR.

3. No security bond has been filed by the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent today submits that the respondent has already filed an application before Hon'ble Court seeking necessary direction to the appellant for depositing the decretal amount not from the funds of the society i.e. Dr. R.M.L.H & NHE CHGS Ltd. but from their own funds. It is further submitted by him that the said application is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in the next week.

4. At request, renotify on 01.02.2024.

KANWAL JEET ARORA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

JANUARY 5, 2024

ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any