



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 869/2023**

SHRI DHARAMVIR SINGH GAHLAN & ORS. Appellants
Through: None

versus

VIRESH & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Mahender Pal Arora, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
% **08.01.2024**

CM APPL. 801/2024 (Direction)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of applicants/respondents seeking the following relief:-

“That in view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, it is respectfully prayed that the appellants may be directed to deposit the decretal amount not from the funds of the Society but from their own funds severally and jointly.”

2. Heard.

3. On filing PF within a week, issue notice to the non-applicants/appellants through all permissible modes, returnable on 24th January, 2024 before the Court.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2024
dy/ds

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)