



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 869/2023**

SHRI DHARAMVIR SINGH GAHLAN & ORS. Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Adv.**
(Through VC)

versus

VIRESH & ANR. Respondent

Through: **Mr. M.P. Arora and Mr. Shiv Kumar,**
Advs. alongwith R-1 in person

CORAM:
REGISTRAR GENERAL KANWAL JEET ARORA

ORDER

01.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has moved an application bearing CM No.801/2024 before Hon'ble Court for direction to the appellant to deposit the decretal amount not from the funds of the Society but from their own funds and the said application is now listed before Hon'ble Court on 19.02.2024.

2. At request, renotify on 11.03.2024.

KANWAL JEET ARORA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

ss