



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 869/2023**

SHRI DHARAMVIR SINGH GAHLAN & ORS. Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Adv.**
(Through VC)

versus

VIRESH & ANR. Respondent

Through: **Mr. M.P. Arora, Adv.**
(Through Physical)

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL KANWAL JEET ARORA

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

1. It is informed by the learned counsel for the respondent that the application of the respondent seeking directions to the appellant to deposit the decretal amount from their own funds and not from the funds of society i.e. Dr. R.M.L.H & NHE CGHS Ltd. has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 19.02.2024. Accordingly, it is prayed as of now the respondent does not want to press the release of the deposited amount of Rs.10,00,000/-.

2. In view of the submissions made today by the learned counsel for the respondents, the registry is directed to list the matter before this Court as and when any security bond is filed by the respondents for the release of the deposited amount in terms of order dated 20.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

KANWAL JEET ARORA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

MARCH 11, 2024

SS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any